505181253 11/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5228021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINHUA CHEN	10/25/2018
YANFENG ZHANG	10/25/2018
FEI LU	10/25/2018
NAN XIA	10/25/2018
XIAOYU ZHANG	10/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRYSTAL PHAMATECH CO., LTD
Street Address:	B4-301, BIOBAY, 218 XINGHU STREET, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	CN2017083631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Kelly.A.Smith@Pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: ANACOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: LEGAL PATENT DEPT. CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC45615A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=PC45615A-Assignment-Inventors_Employer#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047450 FRAME: 0503

505181253

source=PC45615A-Assignment-Inventors_Employer#page2.tif source=PC45615A-Assignment-Inventors_Employer#page3.tif source=PC45615A-Assignment-Inventors_Employer#page4.tif source=PC45615A-Assignment-Inventors_Employer#page5.tif source=PC45615A-Assignment-Inventors_Employer#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047450 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, 陈敏华(CHEN, Minhua), male, born on 19 October 1978, citizen of China, care of 中国江苏 省苏州市工业园区星湖街 218 号生物纳米园 B4 幢 301 (B4-301, BioBay, 218 Xinghu Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, China 215123), having resident ID Number: 330727197810190018; 张炎锋(ZHANG, Yanfeng), male, born on 16 April 1979, citizen of China, care of 中国江苏省苏州市工业园区星湖街 218 号生物纳米园 B4 幢 301 (B4-301, BioBay, 218 Xinghu Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, China 215123). having resident ID Number: 330727197904163512; 陆飞(LU, Fei), male, born on 14 March 1990, citizen of China, care of 中国江苏省苏州市工业园区星湖街 218 号生物纳米园 B4 幢 301 (B4-301, BioBay, 218 Xinghu Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, China 215123), having resident ID Number: 321023199003145039; 夏楠(XIA, Nan), female, born on 23 December 1990, citizen of China, care of 中国江苏省苏州市工业园区星湖街 218 号生物结米园 B4 幢 301 (B4-301, BioBay, 218 Xinghu Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, China 215123), having resident ID Number: 342422199012233866: 张晓宇 (ZHANG, Xiaoyu), female, born on 28 November 1984, citizen of China, care of 中国江苏省 苏州市工业园区星湖街 218 号生物纳米园 B4 幢 301 (B4-301, BioBay, 218 Xinghu Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, China 215123), having resident ID Number: 230107198411282460; hereby acknowledge that (1) the inventions that we made in the International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/CN2017/083631, filed 09 May 2017, and entitled CRYSTAL FORMS OF CRISABOROLE IN FREE FORM AND PREPARATION METHOD AND USE THEREOF (克立硼罗游离形式的晶型及其制备 方法和用途) were inventions that were made by us in execution of the tasks of 苏州晶云药物 科技股份有限公司(CRYSTAL PHARMATECH CO., LTD.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having its principal place of business at B4-101, Biobay, 218 Xinghu Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China, 215123 (中国苏州工业园区星湖街 218 号生物纳米园 B4-101, 邮政编码 215123) and having the legal representative 陈敏华

1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 047450 FRAME: 0505 (CHEN, Minhua) and the Certificate for Uniform Social Credit Code(统一社会信用代码) 913205945592897736, to which we belonged, or made by us mainly by using the material and technical means of said 苏州晶云药物科技股份有限公司(CRYSTAL PHARMATECH CO., LTD.), and (2) the right to apply for a patent as to said inventions, and after the application is approved ownership of the patent right, belongs to said 苏州晶云药物科技股份有限公司 (CRYSTAL PHARMATECH CO., LTD.), and hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto said 苏州晶云药物科技股份有限公司(CRYSTAL PHARMATECH CO., LTD.), our entire right, title and interest in and to International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/CN2017/083631, filed 09 May 2017, and entitled CRYSTAL FORMS OF CRISABOROLE IN FREE FORM AND PREPARATION METHOD AND USE THEREOF (克立硼罗游离形式的晶型及其制备方法和用途); our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said International Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said International Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the People's Republic of China is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world; effective as of 09 May 2017 and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said 苏州晶云药物科技股份有限公司 (CRYSTAL PHARMATECH CO., LTD.) and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

International (PCT) Patent Application Assignment

Application Serial No.: PCT/CN2017/083631

Signed and witnessed this 25th day of 1	October 2018 at
>42/04; C///100	XII 4, Yoring Zhao
Ву:	対象は本 minhus clen 陈敬华(CHEN, Minhua)

Signed and witnessed this _25th day of _	October ,	2018 at
Suzhou Chīna	XIA, Young	Zhao
	~~	
$\Re v$	独发性	show

张炎锋(ZHANG, Vanfeng)

Chinese Patent Application Assignment Application Serial No. 201610301832.6

Signed and witnessed this <u>25th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2018 at <u>Suzhou</u> , <u></u> China
By: LU, Fei)
精飞(LU, Fei)
Signed and witnessed this <u>25th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2018 at <u>Suzhou</u> , <u>Chìna</u> , 赵耳子,Yaping Zhao
By: 夏梅 (Xia, Nan)
夏楠(XIA, Nan)

International (PCT) Patent Application Assignment

Application Serial No.: PCT/CN2017/083631

Bv:

张晓宇(ZHANG, Xiaoyu)

International (PCT) Patent Application Assignment

Application Serial No.: PCT/CN2017/083631

Sealed, Signed and witnessed this 25th da Suzhou . China 2x	ny of <u>October</u> , 2018 at 亚女,Yoping Zhao
苏州晶云药 (CRYSTAL (盖章 seal) By:	物科技版的概念的。 PHARMATECH COSETO.) TEGATE minhua clen
	陈敏华(CHEN, Minhua) Chairman of the board and General Manager Legal Representative

Duly Authorized